

12 November 2018

CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY COMBINED GENERAL & PRODUCTS LIABILITY

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE HOLDER. IT DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICY. IT IS PROVIDED AS A SUMMARY ONLY OF THE COVER PROVIDED AND IS CURRENT ONLY AT THE DATE OF ISSUE. FOR FULL PARTICULARS, REFERENCE MUST BE MADE TO THE CURRENT POLICY WORDING

INSURED

Andwills Pty Ltd (ABN 44 600 230 564)
Southern Cross Protection Pty Ltd (ABN 93 094 077 255)
SX Protective Services Pty Ltd (ABN 68 132 211 851)
Eymet Security Consultants Pty Ltd (ABN 24 157 726 399)
Southern Cross Loss Prevention Pty Ltd (ABN 71 164 506 656)
Charter Security Protective Services Pty Ltd (ABN 91 133 958 406)
Charter Customer Services Pty Ltd (ABN 52 156 114 091)
Charter Security (NZ) Limited (ABN 192 7245 (NZ))
Southern Cross FLM Pty Ltd (ABN 30 163 148 043)
Askara Pty Ltd Trading As WACS Security (ABN 56 082 632 540)
Cage Security Alarms Pty Ltd (ABN 81 002 363 671)
Cage Security Guard Services Pty Ltd (ABN 62 161 243 045)

PERIOD OF INSURANCE:

From: 31 July 2018 at 4:00pm Local Standard Time
To: 31 July 2019 at 4:00pm Local Standard Time

BUSINESS DESCRIPTION

Design, alteration or installation of electronic security systems, monitoring of alarms, control room monitoring, static guarding and mobile patrols, security consultant, ATM response, private investigator, crowd control, cash in transit/cash in safe, body guarding, property occupiers

INSURER

NAME	POLICY NUMBER
Liberty International Underwriter	Primary: SL-ME-CAS-03-139164

COVERING

All sums which the Insured shall become legally liable to pay by way of compensation in respect of Injury and/or Damage and/or Advertising Injury first happening during the Period of Insurance as a result of an Occurrence in connection with the Insured's Business.

TERRITORIAL LIMITS

Anywhere in the World excluding USA/Canada.

LIMITS OF LIABILITY

Combined General Liability

AUD \$20,000,000 any one Occurrence in respect of Public Liability and in the aggregate during the Period of Insurance in respect of Product Liability

Indemnity is subject to the terms, conditions and exclusions of the Policy, including any applicable Sub-Limit of Liability and Deductible(s).

In accordance with the ongoing commitment by Marsh to quality management philosophies, this certificate has been verified for accuracy of content by:

Yours faithfully,



Lynette Trewin
Managing Principal